Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05181204
Counties: VOLUSIA

Limits: 79070000
Project(s): 44255515201 (

Total Roadway Length:
Total Bridge Length:

120
12/04/18

Call Order: 009 Proposal: E5Z49 District:05
Road Name: SR 44 OVER INDIAN RIVER BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION
*) Federal Aid No: N/A
0.360 Miles Contract Days:
0.463 Miles Letting Date:
0.823 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$1,049,473.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

N/A
45

The improvements under this Contract consist of bulkhead and fender repairs. Located in Volusia County, Florida (79070) bridge
No. 790152 carrying SR 44 (SR AlA) over the Indian River from MP 29.341 to 29.701.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Structures
0400- 4- 8
0400-153-
0401- 70- 4
0415- 1- 8
0455- 14- 2
0455- 76-
0455- 87-
0471- 1- 1
0471- 1- 2
0510- 1-

Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0104- 11-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 73-
0110- 82-
0120- 6-
0999- 25-

Bid Solicitation Notice - Propos.

Call Order: 009 Proposal: E5Z49
Description

CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD

NON SHRINK GROUT, F&l, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT
REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD

CONCRETE SHEET PILING, 8"X30"

WRAP PILE CLUSTERS

ANCHOR BAR, STEEL

FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED
FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED
NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM (44255515201)

MOBILIZATION (44255515201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44255515201)

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44255515201)

REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD

REMOVE & DISPOSE OF STRUCTURAL TIMBER
EMBANKMENT

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44255515201)

al ltem Quantities

Unit

CYy
CF
CF
LB
LF
EA
EA
MB
MB
LS

LS
LS
LF
LS
LF
MB
CcY
LS

Quantity

23.000
16.000
10.000
2,217.000
486.000
184.000
8.000
16.000
4.800
1.000

1.000
1.000
1,211.000
1.000
157.000
19.900
446.000
1.000
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